Extended School Day/School Violence Prevention
Funded Programs for 2010-2011

Funding Amount

Lead Agency Region Granted
Boys and Girls Clubs of Buffalo Big 4 $253,151.00
Boys and Girls Clubs of Buffalo Big 4 $229,253.00
Boys and Girls Clubs of the Northtowns, Inc Big 4 $195,143.00
Buffalo Public Schools Big 4 $273,062.00
Buffalo Public Schools Big 4 $284,537.00
Child and Adolescent Treatment Services Big 4 $222,271.00
Concerned Ecumenical Ministry of Upper WS Buffalo Big 4 $309,469.00
EnCompass: Resources for Learning Big 4 $239,014.00
Hillside Work Scholarship Connection Big 4 $ 65,077.00
Nepperhan Community Center, Inc Big 4 $157,707.00
Research Found. of SUNY - Buffalo Ctr for Social Research Big 4 $86,262.00
Rochester City School District Big 4 $342,291.00
Syracuse City School District Big 4 $342,448.00
Syracuse City School District Big 4 $235,535.00
The Center for Youth Big 4 $276,132.00
YMCA of Greater Rochester Big 4 $ 72,568.00
Bard College NYC $145,187.00
BronxWorks NYC $332,076.00
CDC Mosholu Montefiore Community Center, Inc. NYC $157,087.00
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Play Rugby Inc

Police Athletic League, Inc.

Police Athletic League, Inc.

Police Athletic League, Inc.

Police Athletic League, Inc.

Rainbow After School Program, Inc.

Research Found. of CUNY - Brooklyn College Comm Prtnr
Research Foundation of CUNY Creative Arts Team
Samuel Field YM & YWHA

SCO Family of Services / Center for Family Life
SCO Family of Services / Family Dynamics

Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (IS 125Q D24)
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (IS 151x D7)
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (IS 231Q D29)
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (IS 52R D31)
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (Matt Hall D23)
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 134x D12)
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 175x D11)
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 178x D11)
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 180m D3)
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 193Q D25)
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 217x D12)
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 300x D12)
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 97x D11)
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation(Brooklyn Collegiate D23)
The Children's Aid Society

The Children's Aid Society

The Door-A Center of Alternatives, Inc.

Woodycrest Center for Human Development, Inc
YMCA of Greater New York - Bronx

YMCA of Greater New York - Cross Island

YWCA of the City of New York

Baldwin Union Free School District

Carthage Central School

Charlotte Valley Central School

Cornell Coop. Extension of Jefferson County (Belleville-Hend)
Cornell Coop. Extension of Jefferson County (Lyme CSD)
Fallsburg Central School District

Friendship Central School District

Geneva City School District

Hadley-Luzerne Central School

Hermon-DeKalb Central School

Hornell City School District

Hudson City School District

Institute for Student Achievement

Jamestown City Schools

Literacy West NY, Inc.

Lyons Central School District

Middletown City School

Monticello Central School District
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$322,683.00
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$275,168.00
$342,097.00
$342,024.00
$156,756.00
$309,226.00
$338,826.00
$150,184.00
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$342,525.00
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$ 95,530.00
$ 95,530.00
$ 95,530.00
$191,441.00
$ 95,530.00
$ 95,530.00
$ 95,530.00
$ 95,530.00
$ 95,530.00
$191,441.00
$191,441.00
$ 95,530.00
$ 95,530.00
$142,246.00
$117,561.00
$161,476.00
$330,134.00
$334,784.00
$335,434.00
$337,058.00
$106,050.00
$341,682.00
$339,477.00
$264,455.00
$192,668.00
$341,864.00
$139,271.00
$342,284.00
$274,778.00
$334,909.00
$206,919.00
$112,168.00
$180,440.00
$342,078.00
$174,348.00
$337,632.00
$342,525.00
$341,340.00
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Newburgh Enlarged City School District
Newburgh Enlarged City School District
Norwood-Norfolk Central School
Partnership for Results, Inc.

Peekskill City School District

Port Chester-Rye UFSD

Poughkeepsie City School District
Schenectady City School District

South Lewis Central School

The Business Training Institute, Inc.
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$281,744.00
$332,714.00
$ 70,077.00
$269,790.00
$342,256.00
$342,092.00
$342,525.00
$334,696.00
$337,625.00





