## Extended School Day/School Violence Prevention Funded Programs for 2010-2011

		<b>Funding Amount</b>
Lead Agency	Region	Granted
Boys and Girls Clubs of Buffalo	Big 4	\$253,151.00
Boys and Girls Clubs of Buffalo	Big 4	\$229,253.00
Boys and Girls Clubs of the Northtowns, Inc	Big 4	\$195,143.00
Buffalo Public Schools	Big 4	\$273,062.00
Buffalo Public Schools	Big 4	\$284,537.00
Child and Adolescent Treatment Services	Big 4	\$222,271.00
Concerned Ecumenical Ministry of Upper WS Buffalo	Big 4	\$309,469.00
EnCompass: Resources for Learning	Big 4	\$239,014.00
Hillside Work Scholarship Connection	Big 4	\$ 65,077.00
Nepperhan Community Center, Inc	Big 4	\$157,707.00
Research Found. of SUNY - Buffalo Ctr for Social Research	Big 4	\$ 86,262.00
Rochester City School District	Big 4	\$342,291.00
Syracuse City School District	Big 4	\$342,448.00
Syracuse City School District	Big 4	\$235,535.00
The Center for Youth	Big 4	\$276,132.00
YMCA of Greater Rochester	Big 4	\$ 72,568.00
Bard College	NYC	\$145,187.00
BronxWorks	NYC	\$332,076.00
CDC Mosholu Montefiore Community Center, Inc.	NYC	\$157,087.00

Centrig /QueeAT( \$157,08)5.3 (7.00 )]TJ3 Tr 6.1 0.005 Td( )TEMC /TD /5e 397.2 Tm82n- 0.005 Td( )TEMC /TD7D-0.00246 //A.3 ( S)-8.7 (c)-2.8 (h

		<b>#</b> 222 C02 00
Play Rugby Inc	NYC	\$322,683.00
Police Athletic League, Inc.	NYC	\$342,210.00
Police Athletic League, Inc.	NYC	\$275,168.00
Police Athletic League, Inc.	NYC	\$342,097.00 \$342,024.00
Police Athletic League, Inc.	NYC	\$156,756.00
Rainbow After School Program, Inc.	NYC	
Research Found. of CUNY - Brooklyn College Comm Prtnr	NYC NYC	\$309,226.00 \$338,826.00
Research Foundation of CUNY Creative Arts Team		\$150,184.00
Samuel Field YM & YWHA SCO Family of Services / Center for Family Life	NYC	\$342,525.00
,	NYC	\$342,525.00
SCO Family of Services / Family Dynamics	NYC	\$ 95,530.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (IS 125Q D24)	NYC	\$ 95,530.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (IS 151x D7)	NYC	\$ 95,530.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (IS 231Q D29)	NYC	\$ 95,530.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (IS 52R D31)	NYC	\$191,441.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (Matt Hall D23)	NYC	\$ 95,530.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 134x D12)	NYC	\$ 95,530.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 175x D11)	NYC	\$ 95,530.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 178x D11)	NYC	\$ 95,530.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 180m D3)	NYC	\$ 95,530.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 193Q D25)	NYC	\$191,441.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 217x D12)	NYC	\$191,441.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 300x D12)	NYC	\$ 95,530.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation (PS 97x D11)	NYC	\$ 95,530.00
Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation(Brooklyn Collegiate D23)	NYC	\$142,246.00
The Children's Aid Society	NYC	\$142,240.00
The Children's Aid Society	NYC	\$161,476.00
The Door-A Center of Alternatives, Inc.	NYC	\$330,134.00
Woodycrest Center for Human Development, Inc  YMCA of Greater New York - Bronx	NYC	\$334,784.00
YMCA of Greater New York - Cross Island	NYC NYC	\$335,434.00
		\$337,058.00
YWCA of the City of New York	NYC	\$106,050.00
Baldwin Union Free School District	ROS	\$341,682.00
Carthage Central School	ROS ROS	\$339,477.00
Charlotte Valley Central School		\$264,455.00
Cornell Coop. Extension of Jefferson County (Belleville-Hend)	ROS	\$192,668.00
Cornell Coop. Extension of Jefferson County (Lyme CSD)	ROS	\$341,864.00
Fallsburg Central School District Friendship Central School District	ROS ROS	\$139,271.00
	ROS	\$342,284.00
Geneva City School District	ROS	\$274,778.00
Hadley-Luzerne Central School Hermon-DeKalb Central School	ROS	\$334,909.00
	ROS	\$206,919.00
Hornell City School District Hudson City School District	ROS	\$112,168.00
Institute for Student Achievement	ROS	\$180,440.00
		\$342,078.00
Jamestown City Schools	ROS ROS	\$174,348.00
Literacy West NY, Inc.  Lyons Central School District	ROS	\$337,632.00
Middletown City School	ROS	\$342,525.00
•		\$341,340.00
Monticello Central School District	ROS	ψ <del>υ-</del> 1, <del>υ4</del> 0.00

Newburgh Enlarged City School District	ROS	\$278,114.00
Newburgh Enlarged City School District	ROS	\$281,744.00
Norwood-Norfolk Central School	ROS	\$332,714.00
Partnership for Results, Inc.	ROS	\$ 70,077.00
Peekskill City School District	ROS	\$269,790.00
Port Chester-Rye UFSD	ROS	\$342,256.00
Poughkeepsie City School District	ROS	\$342,092.00
Schenectady City School District	ROS	\$342,525.00
South Lewis Central School	ROS	\$334,696.00
The Business Training Institute, Inc.	ROS	\$337,625.00